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Welcome to

W LIBERTY

UNIVERSITY

While you’re bere,
discover all that
Liberty bas to offer!

Tour our 7,000-acre campus and
state-of-the-art facilities, like
Liberty Arena and Freedom Tower,
where you can climb to the top
and view the stunning Blue Ridge
Mountains. You can plan a visit
during the fall to see our football
team compete in its best home
schedule ever — including games
against BYU on Oct. 22 and in-state
rival Virginia Tech on Nov. 19. While
you are visiting, enjoy traditional
campus activities, like concerts or
theatre productions. You can also
attend College For A Weekend, a
four-day immersive event where
you’ll learn everything you need to
know about Liberty.

LEARN MORE TODAY

LIBERTY.EDU/VISITUS




2022 VA Commonwealth Games
(
USFS Schedule _entr L'\S

COMMEN W ALTH we make compefitions a breeze
GAMES June 17, 2022
Ev# Start End Loc Level Event Grp Type
1 2:00PM 2:20 PM Open Practice
2:20PM  2:40 PM Open Team Shared
2 2:20PM  2:40 PM Open Practice
2:40PM  3:00 PM Open Team Shared
3 2:40PM  3:00 PM Open Practice
4 3:00PM 3:20 PM Open Practice
5 3:220PM 3:40 PM Open Practice
3:40PM 4:00 PM Ice Resurface
301 4:00PM | 4:20PM Fourteenstep, Pre-Silver Solo Pattern Dance
302 4:00PM | 4:20 PM Free Dance Solo Free Dance
303 4:00 PM | 4:20 PM Free Dance Solo Free Dance
304 4:00PM | 4:20 PM Foxtrot, Pre-Silver Solo Pattern Dance
305 4:20PM  4:30 PM Adult 4 Compete USA Program (w/music)
306 4:20PM | 4:30 PM Adult Beginner Free Skate (6.0)
307 | 4:30PM| 4:55PM Free Skate 5 Compete USA Program (w/music) A
308 4:30 PM | 4:55PM Free Skate 5 Compete USA Program (w/music) B
309 4:30 PM | 4:55 PM Free Skate 5 Compete USA Program (w/music) (]
310 4:30PM | 4:55PM Free Skate 4 Compete USA Program (w/music) B
311 4:55 PM | 5:25 PM Free Skate 3 Compete USA Program (w/music)
312 4:55PM  5:25 PM Free Skate 4 Compete USA Program (w/music) A
313 4:55PM 5:25PM Free Skate 4 Compete USA Program (w/music) C
314 4:55PM  5:25PM Free Skate 6 Compete USA Program (w/music)
315 5:25PM | 5:45PM Preliminary Showcase - Interpretive
316 5:25PM | 5145PM Beg / High Beginner Showcase - Interpretive
317 5:45PM 6:00 PM Pre-Free Skate - FS6 Showcase Duet/Trio
318 5:45 PM | 6:00 PM Beg / High Beginner Showcase Duet/Trio
319 5:45 PM | 6:00 PM Adult 1-6 Showcase Duet/Trio

_[V\?/N isit the FINE DESIGNS

COMMONWEALTH booth to pick up your
OFFICIAL

NG VA Commonwealth Games

™ Merchandise!

AT LIBERTY UNIVERSITY
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2022 VA Commonwealth Games
entr AN

USFS Schedule
VIRGINIA we make compeitions a bregze
“GAMES June 18, 2022
Ev# | Start End Loc Level Event Grp Type
6 10:30 AM  10:50 AM Open Practice
7 10:50 AM  11:10 AM Open Practice
11:10 AM  11:25 AM Ice Resurface
101 | 11:25 AM | 11:50 AM Excel High Beginner Free Skate (6.0)
102 | 11:50 AM | 12:05 PM Excel Beginner Free Skate (6.0)
103 | 12.05PM  12:20PM | L |No Test Compulsory Moves
104 | 12:05PM 12:20PM| Z  Free Skate 5 g%mnﬁ’g;iec;’SA Elements/Compulsories
105 | 12:.05PM 12:20PM | L | Excel Preliminary Compulsory Moves
106 | 12:05PM 12:20PM Z | Free Skate 4 g%mnﬁ’ﬁ;iec;’SA Elements/Compulsories
107 | 12:05PM 12:220PM Z  Free Skate 3 g%mnﬁ’t‘f;?c;JSA Elements/Compulsories
108 | 12:20PM | 12:35PM L | Free Skate 1 g%mrﬁl‘f;?c;JSA Elements/Compulsories
109 | 12:20PM | 12:35PM Z  Basic 6 g]%m"ﬁ’j;?c;JSA Elements/Compuleories
110 | 12:20PM 12:35PM Z  Basic5 g%mnﬁ’l‘f;iec;’SA Elements/Compulsories
111 | 12220PM | 12:35 PM | Z | Excel High Beginner Compulsory Moves
112 | 12.35PM | 12:45PM | L | Excel Beginner Compulsory Moves
112a | 12:35PM | 12.45PM Z | Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves
113 | 12245PM | 1:10 PM Basic 3 Compete USA Program (w/music) A
113a  12.45PM 1:10 PM Basic 3 Compete USA Program (w/music) B
114  12.45PM 1:10 PM Basic 2 Compete USA Program (w/music)
115 | 1245PM | 1:10 PM Basic 1 Compete USA Program (w/music) A Girls
115a | 12:45PM 1:10 PM Basic 1 Compete USA Program (w/music) B Boys
116  12.45PM 1:10 PM Snowplow Sam Compete USA Program (w/music)
1:10PM 1:25 PM Ice resurface
117 1:25PM| 1:55PM Intermediate Short Program (1JS) A | Ladies
118 1:25PM| 1:55PM Intermediate Short Program (1JS) B Men
119 1:25PM | 1:55 PM Novice Short Program (1JS)
120 1.55PM 2:15PM Junior Short Program (1JS)
121 215PM | 2:45PM No Test Free Skate (1JS)
122 2:45PM | 3:05PM Basic 4 Compete USA Program (w/music) A
123 2:45PM | 3:05 PM Basic 4 Compete USA Program (w/music) B
124 2.45PM 3:05 PM Basic 4 Compete USA Program (w/music) C
125 3:.05PM| 3:20 PM Basic 5 Compete USA Program (w/music) A Girls
126 | 3:05PM| 3:20 PM Basic 5 Compete USA Program (w/music) B Girls
127 3:05PM| 3:20 PM Basic 5 Compete USA Program (w/music) C Boys
128 3:20PM  3:40 PM Basic 6 Compete USA Program (w/music) A
129 3:20PM | 3:40 PM Basic 6 Compete USA Program (w/music) B
130 3:20PM | 3:40 PM Basic 6 Compete USA Program (w/music) C
131 3:40PM | 4:05PM Pre - Free Skate Compete USA Program (w/music) A
132 3:40PM 4:05PM Pre - Free Skate Compete USA Program (w/music) B
133 3:40PM| 4:.05PM Pre - Free Skate Compete USA Program (w/music) C
8 4:05PM 4:25 PM Open Practice
9 4:25PM  4:45PM Open Practice
4:45PM 5:00 PM Ice Resurface
134  500PM 5:30 PM Basic 1- 6 Compete USA Showcase - Light
135  500PM  5:30 PM Beg / High Beginner Compete USA Showcase - Dramatic

Entertainment



136

137

138

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
152a
153

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
6:05 PM
6:55 PM
6:55 PM
6:55 PM
6:55 PM
715 PM
715PM
715 PM
7:35 PM
7:35 PM
8:05 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

5:30 PM

6:05 PM
6:05 PM
6:05 PM
6:05 PM
6:05 PM
6:55 PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
7:15PM
7:35PM
7:35PM
7:35PM
8:05 PM
8:05 PM
8:30 PM

2022 VA Commonwealth Games
USFS Schedule
June 18, 2022

Beg / High Beginner
Pre-Free Skate - Free Skate 6

Pre-Free Skate - Free Skate 6

Pre-Preliminary
Pre-Preliminary
Preliminary
Preliminary
Pre-Juvenile

Excel Pre-Preliminary
Free Skate 1

Free Skate 1

Free Skate 1

Free Skate 1

Free Skate 1

Free Skate 2

Free Skate 2

Excel Preliminary Plus
Excel Preliminary

Open
.

Compete USA Showcase - Light
Entertainment

Compete USA Showcase - Dramatic
Entertainment

Compete USA Showcase - Light
Entertainment

Free Skate (IJS)

Free Skate (IJS)

Free Skate (IJS)

Free Skate (IJS)

Free Skate (IJS)

Free Skate (IJS)

Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Compete USA Program (w/music)
Free Skate (IJS)

Free Skate (IJS)

Production Ensemble

s Rl
i

Kings Dominion

kCity
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Girls
Boys
Girls
Boys

Boys
Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls

PURCHASE TICKETS AT COMMONWEALTHGAMES.ORG/GAMES-GUIDE
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2022 VA Commonwealth Games

USFS Schedule
June 19, 2022
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we make compefitions a breeze

CP Rink1 - Sun, Jun 19, 2022

Ev#
10
11

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
222
224
225

Start
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
9:55 AM
9:55 AM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
12:20 PM
12:35 PM
12:35 PM
12:35 PM
12:35 PM
12:50 PM

1:05 PM
1:05 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:40 PM

End
9:20 AM
9:40 AM
9:55 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:05 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
11:55 AM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
12:20 PM
12:35 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM

1:05 PM

1:15 PM

1:15PM

1:40 PM

1:40 PM

2:00 PM

Loc

Level
Open
Open
Ice Resurface
Intermediate
Novice
Junior
Open Juvenile
Juvenile
Juvenile
Excel Pre-Juvenile Plus
Excel Juvenile
Excel Juvenile Plus
Excel Intermediate
Excel Intermediate Plus
Excel Novice
Masters Jr/ Sr
Adult Bronze
Adult Silver
Ice Resurface
No Test / Pre-Prelim
Young Adult
Adult Bronze
Intermediate
Interpretive Op Juv/Interm/Nov
Young Adult
Young Adult
Adult Bronze
Intermediate
Open

Practice
Practice

Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (IJS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)
Free Skate (1JS)

Event

Showcase Duet/Trio
Showcase Duet/Trio
Showcase - Character Performance
Showcase - Character Performance
Showcase - Interpretive
Showcase - Emotional Performance
Showcase - Choreographic Artistry
Showcase - Comedic Impressions
Showcase - Lyrical Pop
Mini Production Ensemble

Grp | Type
A Girls
B Boys

Please check to confirm time and date of your event on the website. Virginia Amateur Sports has made every effort to ensure
the accuracy of the information within this publication at the time of printing. Information regarding events, dates and times
or changes in circumstances after the time of publication my impact the accuracy of information contained within. Virginia

Amateur Sports does not assume and hereby disclaims any liability to any party for any loss, damage or disruption caused by
errors or omissions.

Be Sure to check the website for updated event information as some things are subject to change.



USFS Figure Skating Officials

Chief Referee: Bonnie Boaz Stacey Petri
Peter Valiante Ann Moton Neale

Ellen Kestnbaum Marilyn Day
Malin Zandelin Nancy Asti

Julia Davi Beth Jackson

Bradley Vaughn Jennifer Lyon
Kris Skakarjian Kim Moore

Melissa Mahle Cheryl Litman

ADULTS (£) adultsskatetoollc @adultsskatetoo

SKATETOO

shop.adultsskatetoo.com

Good luck to all skaters this weekends
You're all winners to us! :

Tag us in your photos wearing your AST gear with #adultsskatetoo!
Follow us on Facebook (@adultsskatetoollc) and Instagram (@adultsskatetoo)!

We are not affiliated with, associated with, authorized by, endorsed by, or in any way officially connected with U.S. Figure Skating or the U.S. Figure Skating Adult Skating Committee.
The official U.S. Figure Skating website can be found at http://www.usfigureskating.org.
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Gooa luck to all Tidewater
CONNECT WITH Skating Academy Competitors!

Your hard work. will hopefully
THE GAMES pay off this weekend!

SK8 GR8 - Tidewaber Skating
Academy Coaching Statf

0 Virginia Commonwealth Games

@@virginiaamateursports Coach Hamah says
SKOERD to Kay 3, Conver C,

) @vAAmateurSports Jordan T, Kaeliegh Z, Sydney
K and both TSA

Production Teams!

#VAComGames T'm o proud of youl




2022 Sport Listi

Baseball - All-Star Racquetball
Baseball-USSSA Rugby-Adaptive
Basketball-Youth Shooting- Air Rifle & BB Gun

Basketball Skill Challenge

Beach Volleyball

Snowflex (Skiing & Snowboarding)

Soccer- Indoor

Bowling Soccer- Outdoor
Cheerleading Softball - All-Star
Chess Softball-Adult Slowpitch
Disc Golf Softball-Youth Fastpitch
Diving Swimming- Long Course
Equestrian Tennis-Adult & Youth
Figure Skating Track & Field-Indoor
Gravel Racing Track & Field-Outdoor
Mini Golf Triathlon

Mountain Biking
Paddleboarding
Pickleball

Ultimate Frisbee
Volleyball - Team
Wrestling

www.CommonwealthGames.org

LYH w’éléome%& ‘h ‘ed ar

invitesiyou tolbe'part of our story. Scanthe; -

QR code to explore our city and plan your
trip to Lynchburg, Virginia.

Anne Spencer House & Garden Museum

VIRGINIA IS FOR LOWERS




USFS Figure Skating Competitors

2022 VA Commonwealth Games

Alana Adamo
Ava Allred
Galilea Amaya
Kaydence Bailey
Natalie Bare
Hope Bartels
Andrew Barton
Anna Lee Barton
Lauren Begor
Victoria Bell
Aarin Bender
EllianaBlackston
Aubrie Blair
Alicia Borisov
Layla Borromeo
Mahaylah Brewer

Franczeska Brindle

Sydney Browning
Taylor Browning
Jenni Butcher
Carmen Calhoun
Ariana Camacho
Naya Canjura
Tabitha Carranza
Conor Caslow
Madeleine Clapp
Maegen Clapper
Lilah Clark
Grace Conlon
Kaylynn Crawford
Olivia Currin
Lauren Currin
Zuri Davis
Ameliah Dickey
Millie Dickey
Matt Dillion

Jiya Doctor
Nichole Du
Michael Dunn
Lucy Elliott

Lena Elsaadat
Maya Elsaadat
Natalie Fajota
Jaelyn Farnum
Olivia Ferguson

Anton Fomin
Alina Foreman
Elisa Foreman
Christin Foy
Serenity Foy
Nicholas Fraas
Abigayle Free
Zoe Fretwell
Pruette Fulfer
Olivia-Elysse Gallegos
Lyla Garcia
Barbara Good
Sadie Graham
Mckenna Grego
Hannah Gubanc
Katherine Gubanc
Lyra Gurioli
Joan Gustafson
Elina Habib
Alexis Harnish
Alena He

Luna He

Skylar Higgins
Emma Hilfer
Lexi Hill
MeganHorn
Anna Hynes
Nika Iziumskaya
Isabell 1zzo

Zoe Jefferson
Hannah Jett
Liam Johnson
Bethany Jones
Clara Jones
Norayah Karim
Ava Katz
Rhiannon Kilduff
Sydney Kirby
Scarlett Koscho
Caroline Kowalski
Meah Kral
Addisyn Krivosky
Kailee Kujawski
Fiona Kukanic
Dominic Larkins



USFS Figure Skating Competitors

2022 VA Commonwealth Games

Harley Leavelle
Julianna Lightfoot
Mackenzie Lowe
Abbeygayle Lutzic
Kayleigh Lutzic
Delilah Maceachron
Vienna Madden
Yegor Malyavin
Elise Mann
Gabriella Marquis
MarleeMcfadden
Haylee Meredith
BrennaMikolashek
Anna Miranda
Landry Moffitt
Corynn Moore
Kinley Morgan
Macy Morton
MeganMueller
Charlotte Munden
Caitlin Nikhompak
Emily Olson
Caroline Orr
Hannah Orr
Catherine Ostroot
Allie Pagano
ViennePanyanouvong
Anastasia Peek
RachelPerry

Ellie Qureshi

Alysa Ramos
Veronika Ramos
Olivia Reichelderfer
Julia Reichelderfer
Joslynne Reid
Sofia Reynard
Mya Reynolds
Abby Rook
CedricRothove
Emberlynn Rothove
MeganRowe
Angel Schofield
Eden Schofield
Dhanvi Sheth
Kylie Sommer

Solvei V Stallman
Soren Stallman
KendraStanley
Audrey Stawicki
Rory Stein

Finley Stokes
Theresa Stokes
Olivia Szapi-
aczan

Eliza Tan

Jordan Thurston
Camille Tschida
Mabel Tschida
Ella Tupac
Elizabeth Tuzel
Mary Vasquez
Anet Veske
RomanVinson
Stephanie Wag-
ner

Allison Walden
Lily Webb
Gabrielle West
Mary Whitten
Emma Wikingstad
Autumn Williams
Nyesha Williams
Shannon Williams
Autumn Williams
Nyesha Williams
Kayla Wilson

Erin Winkler
Cordelia Witter
Em Wolff

Pavla Wythe
Sofia Wythe
Kaeliegh Zaleski
Scarlett Zannino
Nadia Zvereff



SGAN THE OR GODE
FOR AN EXGLUSIVE
IN-STORE OFFER!

How to guide:

1) Open your phone’s camera app.

2) Hold your device so the QR code
appears in camera view finder.

3) Click the notification link that pops
up to open coupon offer.

4) Take screenshot of coupon and
save for use on your next visit at
any DICK’S store location.

4

VIRGINIA
COMMONWEALTH

Offer valid until December 31, 2022



Still want to skate while
attending college?!

Mercyhurst University
Intercollegiate
Figure Skating Team

od

SKATERSEPGE

Local Business for over 25 years
Skatewear
All New Custom Dresses

Linda Bradshaw

owner

skatersedgel3@aol.com
Suffolk, Virginia
757-348-7922

BladeBoXx

Figure Skating Subscription Box

\%“RE SK‘;-I*G

Handpicked by skaters for skaters

oOMyBladeBox.net



FOR SUPPORTING THE GAMES

WTHANK YOU SPONSORS

Title
Liberty University

Platinum
City of Lynchburg

Presenting
ABC 13
Centra

Premiere
Dick's Sporting Goods

Gold

Kroger
Powerade
The Journey Radio Station
Virginia High School League
Robertson Ventures LLC, Elizabeth Lee Robertson

Silver
Complete Small Business Solutions
Kings Dominion
MH Masonry
Molina Complete Care
Sheetz

Bronze
Bedford Area Welcome Center &
Tourism
Hilton Garden Inn
Home Magazine
Heritage Funeral Service
and Crematory
Homewood Suites
Lynchburg Hillcats
Lynchburg Regional Airport
Member Wealth Management
Mountain Springs
Power Play
Sodexo
Southside Electric Cooperative
Taylor Brothers

Pariner
Chick-fil-A
Craddock Terrry Hotel
Delta Response Team
Jersey Mike's Subs
Lynchburg Ready Mix
New Hope Support Services
Utz
Virginia Talk Radio Network
Woods Rogers Attorneys at Law

As a participant in the 2022 VA Commonwealth Games, we would love
to invite you and your family to join us for the 2022 Tailgate Party &

Opening Ceremony
at Liberty University on July 22nd, 5:30pm!

Visit our website for more detailed information, visit our website:
CommonwealthGames.org/games-guide




TORCH
HUNGER

TEXT TO DONATE

TEXT BRFOODBANK
TO 44-321 TO DONATE.

BENEFITING THE BLUE RIDGE AREA
L FOOD BANK AND COMMUNITY.

Food donations can be dropped off at LaHaye Fithess &
Rec Center - Games Central, July 22-24

£% BlueRidge Area
@

FOOD BANK il




Member Wealth Management

INVESTMENTS,
INSURANCE AND
FINANCIAL
PLANNING

When it comes to planning for your future and dealing with
everything from college planning, retirment planning or even
estate strategies, it can help to have someone who's experienced
and knowledagble to assist you along the way.

The Member Wealth Management team works closely
with our clients to provide them with strategies that help
with their unique situations.

: Member Wealth Management services include: ‘

: retirement and income strategies | investment analysis and portfolio,
allocation | wealth transfer and estate planning strategies : x
g »
Investment services include:

mutual funds | fixed and variable annuities | traditional and roth ira's

{ 529 plans (college savings plans) | individual stocks and bonds | 407(k)

and other retirement plans

Insurance services include:
i life insurance | disability income insurance | long term care insurance

/f
*

TODD HASSLER

MWM . thassler@memberwealthmanagement.com

X 757.493.4352
.
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ted companies. 222 Central park ave,, Suite 1100, virginia beach, va 23462 (757) 490-9041. Crn202102-242054
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